
 

                 

 

              
NAME 

 

MAILING ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE 

FAX, E-MAIL 

 

OCCUPATION 
 

LOW INCOME SECTOR 

 

Gonzalez, Gabriela 
Appointed November 2018 

 

 

1819 Berkeley Way 

Santa Maria, CA 93454 

 

 

(805) 598-5951 (cell) 
flauntedplanner@gmail.com 

 

 

Student 
 

 

 

Dominguez, Karin 

Secretary/Treasurer  
Appointed July 2010 

 

 

4178 Whispering Pines Dr. 

Santa María, CA 93455 

 

 

(805) 310-7100 (Cell) 

kdominguez@smbsd.net 

 

 

 

SMBSD Project Lead, 

THRIVE Santa Maria 

 

 

Freeman, Robert 

Chair 
Appointed January 2013 

 

 

2939 Calle Noguera 

Santa Barbara, CA 93110 

 

 

 

 

(805) 563-9684 (H)          

(805) 562-1011 (Wk) 

bfreeman@cencalhealth.org 

 

 

 

CEO, CenCal Health 

 

Riggs, Sanford 
Appointed May 2019 

 

 

619 Palomar Circle 

Lompoc, CA 93436 

(626) 590-8282 (cell) 

(805) 736-3423 x4030 

sanfordriggs@hasbarco.org  

Housing Authority of 

Santa Barbara County  

 

 

 

Torres, Josephine 
Appointed September 2009 

 

 

 

223 Meigs Rd., #E 

Santa Barbara, CA 93109 

 

 

(805) 965-7183 (H) 450-4696 

(Wk)  

Josi93101@yahoo.com 

 

Social Work/Human 

Services 

 

 

PRIVATE SECTOR 
 

Walker, Guy 
Appointed May 2015 

P.O. Box 647 

Santa Ynez, CA 93460 

(805) 693-1773 (Wk) 

(805) 698-0664 (cell) 
guy@wealthmgtstrategies.com 

 Financial Advisor 

 

 

Saunders, Alexander 

Appointed June 2019 

974 Via Bolzano  

Goleta, CA 93101  

(805) 699-5086 (Wk) 

(415) 699-5083 (cell) 

cplsaunders@gmail.com 

Attorney 

Lutz, Sharon  
Appointed March 2018  

400 W. Pueblo St. 

Santa Barbara, CA 93105 

569-7404(Wk) 

450-4993 (cell) 

S1lutz@sbch.org 

VP Quality Support 

Services 

Snyder, Elizabeth 

Vice-Chair 
Appointed July 2017 

1400 E. Church St. 

Santa Maria, CA 93454 

542-6362 (H) 

elizabeth.snyder@dignityhealth.o

rg 

Healthcare 

Admin/Executive, Dignity 

Health 

Wiggins, Phylene 
Appointed May 2018 

5175 Eight Street, Unit A. 

Carpinteria, CA 93013 

684-6308 (H) 330-6672 (WK) 

452-4418 (Cell) 

Phylene.wiggins@gmail.com 

 

Vice-President, Programs 

& Grants, Ventura  County 

Community Foundation 

 

PUBLIC SECTOR 
 

Kyriaco, James 
Appointed March 2019 

130 Cremona Drive, Suite B 

Goleta, CA 93117 

961-7535 (Wk) 

961-7504 (Fax) 

451-2278 (Cell) 

jkyriaco@cityofgoleta.org 

Councilmember 

City of Goleta 

Lavagnino, Steve 
Appointed January 2017 

511 E. Lakeside Parkway, Ste. 141 

Santa Maria, CA 93455 

346-8400 (Wk) 

264-1189 (Cell) 

stevelavagnino@yahoo.com 

1st District Supervisor 

Santa Barbara County 

Cordero, Mike 
Appointed December 2010 

Re-appointed Appointed April 

2014 

 1324 Ruby ct.  

Santa Maria, CA 93454 

922-1242 (H),  

310-1334 (Cell) 

arybee@aol.com 

Retired, Santa Maria 

Police, Councilmember 

City of Santa Maria   

Osborne, Jenelle 
Appointed March 2019 

100 Civic Center Plaza 

Lompoc, CA 93436 

875-8210 (Wk) 

315-8761 (Cell) 

J_osborne@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

Mayor, City of Lompoc 

Gutierrez, Oscar 
Appointed September 2018 

1733 Chino St. 

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

699-6548 (Cell.) 
ogutierrez@santabarbaraca.gov 

Councilmember Santa 

Barbara City Council  
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